
Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Jay Schweitzer 5 6 3 1 3 1 2 1

Kyle Fowler 6 4 3 2 3 2 1

Jacquelyn Fowler 6 1 1 4 1

Jesse Ratliff 6 6 8 5 1

Lindsey Raidt 5 4 2 3 1 1

Kaylie 5 1 1 3 1

Kellen Hodge 5 2 4 4 1

Bradley Buschman 5 2 2 1 1 3 7 12.000

Melinda Howson (S) 4 1 1 2 1 2

TOTALS 47 15 23 15 20 2 1 5 2 5 5 5 4 1 7 12.000

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Neil Kessler 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Josh Hublar 5 2 3 1 3 1 1 7 15.000

Ang Gorena 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Madison Davis (S) 2 1 1 1

Mark Carr 5 1 4 2 3 1 1

Mike Gorena 4 2 2 3 1 1 1 2

Jennifer Spears 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Dave Wagner 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Clayton Breit (S) 2 1 2 1 2 2

Laura Fultz (S) 2 1 2 2 2

Sal Locascio 1 2 3 1

TOTALS 33 12 18 12 16 2 1 11 1 2 1 1 5 5 7 15.000

Team Kyle

Team Angela

For games played on 9/8/2022



Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Alex Bucksot 5 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

Martin Koester 5 3 2 2 1 1 1 7 10.000

Brittany Mockbee 5 2 4 3 4 1

Brad Abell 5 3 4 1 4 1

Chris Heavrin 5 2 3 2 3 1 1

Whitney Stotts 5 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Clayton Breit 5 1 4 1 4 1

Tom Gividen 5 2 1 1 1 1 2 1

Taylor Shaw 4 3 2 3 1

Jason Abell 3 1 2 1 2 1 1

Callie Finch 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TOTALS 50 15 27 15 26 1 1 2 7 2 5 6 1 1 1 7 10.000

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Chris Lower 4 2 1 1 1 1 1

Daniel Fultz 2 2 1 3 1 2 1

Madison Davis 3 1 1 1 2

Nicholas Lawson 4 1 1 3 1 1 1 1

Jay Schweitzer (S) 4 3 1 3 1

Jess Richardson-Tibbs 4 4 4

Thomas Davis 4 1 2 1

Will Davis 4 1 1 1 1 2

Shannon Davis 4 1 1 1 1 1 1

Damian Abell 3 2 2 1 2 1 7 10.000

Laura Fultz 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

TOTALS 39 10 15 10 13 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 7 10.000

Team Brad

Team Damian

For games played on 9/8/2022



Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

David Smith 4 1 1 1 2

David Finch 3 3 3 3 2 1 1

Shelby Adams 4 2 2 2 1 1 1

Gary Pawlick 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Jess Richardson-Tibbs (S) 4 2 2 1 1

Steve Obst 4 1 1 1 2 1 7 5.000

Melinda Howson 4 1 1 1 2 1

Jerad Millay 2 2 1

Debbie Gravatte 2 1 1 1 1

Denis Gravatte 2 1 2 1 2 1

Nicholas Schulz 2 1 1 1 1 1

TOTALS 34 8 14 8 13 1 3 6 2 1 7 4 3 1 7 5.000

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Jeff Ward 4 2 1 1 1 2

Brittani Hoyer 4 2 4 2 3 1

Mac Bailey 4 1 1 3 1 2 1

Whitney Stotts (S) 4 2 2 1 1

Jerid Hubler 3 1 1 1 1 1

Blade Townley 4 2 2 1 1

Whitney Cessna 3 3

Matthew Green 1 1 1 2 7 8.000

Jason Walters 3 1 1 1 1

Chris Heavrin (S) 3 1 1 1 1

TOTALS 33 5 14 5 10 3 1 1 3 4 2 5 4 3 7 8.000

Team Denise

Team Shelby

For games played on 9/8/2022



Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

Jeff Ward 2 4 2 3 2 2

Brittani Hoyer 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

Mac Bailey 4 1 3 4 2 1 1

Whitney Stotts (S) 3 1 3 2 2 1 1

Jerid Hubler 3 2 1 1 1 2

Blade Townley 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Whitney Cessna 4 1 1 2 1

Matthew Green 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 5 15.400

Jason Walters 2 2 2 2 2 1

Chris Heavrin (S) 3 2 2 2 2 1

TOTALS 30 17 17 17 14 2 1 8 4 2 1 4 2 1 5 15.400

Player AB R H RBI 1B 2B 3B HR E BB SF FC K DP GO FO LO IF GWR IP ERA

David Smith 2 2 2 1 2 2

David Finch 4 2 2 4 1 1 2

Shelby Adams 2 1 1 1 1

Gary Pawlick 3 3 3 3

Steve Obst 3 2 3 1 1 2 5 23.800

Melinda Howson 3 1 1 1 1

Jerad Millay 2 1 2 2 2 1

Debbie Gravatte 2 1 1 1 1

Denis Gravatte 2 1 1 1 1

Nicholas Schulz 3 2 1

TOTALS 26 11 12 11 8 2 1 1 6 4 2 1 3 3 1 5 23.800

Team Denise

Team Shelby

For games played on 9/8/2022


